IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

HECTOR FUENTE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 69,196

TAR E TO THE TAR E

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

MAY 28 199

)C

FIRST SUPPLEMENT BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

WILLIAM I. MUNSEY, JR.
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

/jmw

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
ISSUE I	5
WHETHER HECTOR FUENTE AFFIRMATIVELY WAIVED HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE IAD BY SEEKING INJUCTIVE RELIEF IN THE FEDERAL SYSTEM TO PROHIBIT HIS TRANSFER TO FLORIDA [THE RECEIVING STATE]?	
ISSUE II	7
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS MATTER OF LAW IN MAKING A FACTUAL DETERMINATION, PURSUANT TO THIS COURT'S ORDER RELINQUISHING JURISDICTION FOR SUCH PURPOSE, FINDING THAT HECTOR FUENTE'S REQUEST FOR FINAL DISPOSITION WAS "TOLLED" DUE TO HIS INABILITY TO STAND TRIAL WITHIN THE MEANING OF §941.45 (6)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES (1985)?	
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE NO.
Bush v. Muncy, 659 F.2d 402 408-09 n. 4 (4th Cir. 1981) cert. denied 455 U.S. 910, 102 S.Ct. 1259, 71 L.Ed. 449 (1982)	8
Cripe v. Atlantic First National Bank, 422 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1982)	10
<u>Fuente v. Keohane</u> , No. 85-3053 GB (D. Tenn. Dec. 20, 1985)	4
Gray v. Benson, 698 F.2d 825 (10th Cir. 1979)	5
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 386 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	5
State ex rel. Taylor v. McFarland, 675 S.W.2d 868 (Mo. app. 1984)	9
State v. Grizzell, 399 So.2d 1091 (Fla. 1981)	5
State v. Ivey, 410 So.2d 638 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	10
State v. Mason, 218 A,2d 158 at 163 (N. J. 1966)	10
State v. Wood, 241 N.W.2d 8 (Iowa 1976)	9
<u>United States v. Black</u> , 609 F.2d 1330 (9th Cir. 1979)	5
United States v. Eaddy, 595 F.2d 341 (6ht Cir. 1979)	5
<u>United States v. Ford</u> , 550 F.2d 732 (2d Cir. 1977)	5
United States v. Scallion, 548 F.2d 1168 (5th Cir. 1977) cert. denied 436 U.S. 943 (1978)	5
United State v. Mauro, 436 U.S. 340 (1978)	5

Unites States v. Roy, 830 F.2d 628 (7th Cir. 1987)	7
Westerman v. Shell's City, Inc., 265 So.2d 43 (Fla. 1972)	10
Young v. Mabry, 596 F. 2d 339, 343-44 (8th Cir.), cert. denied, 444 U.S. 853 100 S. Ct. 107, 62 L.Ed.2d 69 (1979)	а
OTHER OTHORITIES	

Fla. Stat. §941.45(6)(a)(1985)

7
